
AZBO Commitee Sign Ups 
2025-2026  

 
 

WELCOME! 
Please add your name to charts below. 

(*Add additional rows if needed) 
Difficulty with this form? Email:  azboshelly@gmail.com  

 
AZBO Code Review Committee  Add, (25-26) for 

renewal 

Don Brown - Central Chapter 
Email: don.brown@phoenix.gov  

25-26 

 Jonathan Kramer- City of Sierra Vista 
Email jonathan.kramer@sierravistaaz.gov  

 

Clayton Trevillyan, Building Official - PolicyPlanning & Development 
| City of Tucson C@tucsonaz.gov  

 

 Bob Graffius - City of Chandler - Building Inspections Administrator 
bob.graffius@chandleraz.gov  

 

Mike Baxley, Deputy Director, City of Tempe;- 
mike_baxley@tempe.gov 

25-26 

Ty Jennings - City of Casa Grande - 
tyler_jennings@casagrandeaz.gov  

 

Carl Montgomery - City of Surprise - 
carl.montgomery@surpriseaz.gov 

25-26 

mailto:azboshelly@gmail.com
mailto:don.brown@phoenix.gov
mailto:jonathan.kramer@sierravistaaz.gov
mailto:clayton.trevillyan@tucsonaz.gov
mailto:bob.graffius@chandleraz.gov
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Kendra Shumway - City of Mesa - kendra.shumway@mesaaz.gov 
480-647-5383 

25-26 

Tracey Hess 
thess@quartzsiteaz.org  

25-25 

Greg Rogers - NFPA Regional Director for AZ - grogers@nfpa.org   

Maria Ybarra - City of Somerton  mariaybarra@somertonaz.gov   

  

 
 
 
 

Public Relations Committee Add, (25-26) for 
renewal 

1.​ Kevin Wall,  Building Official -  Town of Florence  
            kevin.wall@florenceaz.gov 
 

 

2.​ Barbara Rice barbara.rice@shumscoda.com 25-26 

3.​ Aaron Sroufe, Building Inspection Superintendent - The City 
of Goodyear 

 

4.​ Rob Jarvis Eloy Fire rjarvis@eloyfire.org  

5.​   

  

  

26-26  

 

Education Committee 2024 Add, (25-26) for 
renewal 

1.​ Cheryl Mullis, City of Goodyear - 
cheryl.mullis@goodyearaz.gov  

25-26 

2.​ Don Brown - Central Chapter don.brown@phoenix.gov  

3.​ Mike Baxley - Central Chapter mike_baxley@tempe.gov  25-26 

4.​ Terry Knox terry.knox@shumscoda.com  
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5.​ Steve Burger sburger6609@gmail.com  

6.​ Brad Mecham brad.mecham@phoenix.gov  

7.​ Chris Guzman Christopher.guzman@tolleson.az.gov 25-26 

8.​ Barbara Rice Barbara.Rice@shumscoda.com 25-26 

9.​ Pat Headington pat.headington@shumscoda.com   

10.​Brian Tardiff btardif1961@gmail.com  

11.​Veronica Gutierrez veronica.gutierrez@phoenix.gov   

12.​Jim Meyers jmeyers@swenergy.org​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​  

25-26 

13.​Kirsten Shaw Advanced Energy Efficiency 
kshaw@energycodeinspections.org  

25-26 

14.​Tara Gallagher (Yavapai County) 
Tara.Gallagher@yavapaiaz.gov ​ (*New May 24) 

 

15.​Tracey Hess Community Development 
thess@quartzsiteaz.org (*New May 24) 

 

16.​Tracie Wilgus Cave Creek twilgus@cavecreekaz.gov (*New 
May 24) 

25-26 

17.​  Suzanne.Jordan@yavapaiaz.gov    (*New May 24)  

18.​ Marisa.Matley@yavapaiaz.gov (*New May 24)  

19.​Erik Zavala erik.zavala@gilbertaz.gov  

20.​Kendra Shumway - City of Mesa - 
kendra.shumway@mesaaz.gov 480-647-5383 

25-26 

21.​Dennis Chase 
dennis.chase@peoriaaz.gov 
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602-558-0011 
 

22.​Shicheng Tao City of Chandler 
shicheng.tao@chandleraz.gov 
 

 

23.​Ella Brambila - City Of El Mirage  ebrambila@elmirageaz.gov   

24.​Angie Coscia angie.coscia@goodyearaz.gov   

25.​Greg Rogers - NFPA Regional Director for AZ- 
grogers@nfpa.org  

 
 

26.​ Steve Ruffing - City of Buckeye  sruffing@buckeyeaz.gov  
 

27.​Reeda Wickware - Yavapai County 
reeda.wickware@yavapaiaz.gov  

 

Legislative & By Laws Committee Add, (25-26) for 
renewal 

  

1.​ Don Brown - Central Chapter 
Email: don.brown@phoenix.gov  

 

2.​ Jonathan Kramer - Southern Chapter 
Email:  jonathan.kramer@sierravistaaz.gov  

 

3.​ Barbara Rice - Southern Chapter Email: 
barbara.rice@shumscoda.com 

 

25-26 

4.​ Dawn Lummel 
dawn.lummel@mesaaz.gov 

25-26 

5.​ Mike Baxley-Central Chapter: mike_baxley@tempe.gov 25-26 

6.​ Shicheng Tao City of Chandler 
shicheng.tao@chandleraz.gov 

 
 

7.​ Greg Rogers - NFPA Regional Director for AZ - 
grogers@nfpa.org  
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PM Questions and RSVP’s arizonapermittechs@outlook.com 

8.​ Rob Jarvis - Eloy Fire Dist. rjarvis@eloyfire.org  
9.​  

 

 Permit Technicians Add, (25-26) for 
renewal 

Chair: Tracie Wilgus, Town of Cave Creek 
twilgus@cavecreekaz.gov  

25-26 

Co-Chair: Angela Nelson, Town of Marana 
anelson@maranaaz.gov 

25-26 

Secretary: Adrianna Munoz, City of Phoenix 
adrianna.munoz@phoenix.gov 

25-26 

Maryellen Madden, Buckeye  ​
mmadden@buckeyeaz.gov  

25-26 

Past Chair: Tabitha Villaverde,Town of Gilbert 
tabitha.villaverde@gilbertaz.gov  

25-26 

Michelle Mustain, Cottonwood 
mmustain@cottonwoodaz.gov 
 

25-26 

Serafina Farb, Apache County 
sfarb@apachecountyaz.gov  

25-26 

Belinda Gomez, City of El MIrage 
bgomez@elmirageaz.gov  

25-26 

Dee McGarey, Town of Wickenburg 
dmcgarey@wickenburgaz.gov  

25-26 

Heather Narvesen, Town of Chino Valley 
hnarvesen@chinoaz.net  

25-26 

Alita Reiss, Town of Marana 
areiss@maranaaz.gov 

25-26 
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